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Central Coast 
Sally Rogow (San Luis Obispo)

Planning & Development Specialist
TPP Project Director

Economic Opportunity Commission of San Luis 
Obispo County

Phone: 805.547.9465
srogow@eocslo.org

Central Valley
Patsy Montgomery (Fresno)

Central Valley Director of Public Affairs
Planned Parenthood Mar Monte

Phone: 559.488.4908 x 301 
Cell: 559.360.4309

patsy_montgomery@ppmarmonte.org 

Pedro Elias (Fresno)
Central Valley Male Involvement Program 

Coordinator
Planned Parenthood Mar Monte
Phone: 559.488-4908 ext. 322
Pedro_Elias@ppmarmonte.org 

North Coast
Beth Chaton (Eureka)

TAPESTRY Program Coordinator
Humboldt County Office of Education

707.845.2428 cell
bchaton@cox.net

San Bernardino & Orange 
Counties

Stephanie Kight (Santa Ana)
Senior Vice President for Community Affairs

Planned Parenthood, San Bernardino/Orange County 
Affiliate

Phone: 714.633.6373 x110
skight@pposbc.org 

San Diego & Riverside Counties
Alisha Wilkins (Riverside)

Public Affairs Manager
Planned Parenthood of San Diego & Riverside 

Counties
Phone: 951.222.3115

awilkins@planned.org 
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Report Authors

Norman A. Constantine, PhD
Senior Scientist and Program Director

Center for Research on Adolescent Health & Development
Public Health Institute
Phone: 925.284.8118
nconstantine@phi.org

Carmen Rita Nevarez, MD, MPH
Medical Director & VP of External Relations

Public Health Institute
Phone:  510.285.5594 (direct)

Main:  510.285.5500
crnevarez@phi.org



For background, methodology, references, detailed policy recommendations, and additional information on teen births 
in California, including copies of the No Time for Complacency Policy Review, and the No Time for Complacency Teen 

Births 2006 Spring Update, please visit http://crahd.phi.org.

This work was funded in part by a grant to the Public Health Institute from The California Wellness Foundation (TCWF). 
Created in 1992 as an independent, private foundation, TCWF’s mission is to improve the health of the people of Califor-

nia by making grants for health promotion, wellness education, and disease prevention programs. 
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Bay Area
Bryce Skolfield (San Francisco) 

Director of Policy & Civic Engagement
Youth Leadership Institute
Office: 415.455.1676 x241

Cell: 415.812.2404
bskolfield@yli.org  

Julie Garcia (East Bay)
Senior Program Specialist/Prenatal Guidance & Adolescent 

Health Coordinator
Alameda County Public Health

San Leandro/Alameda
Phone: 510.618.2082

julie.garcia@acgov.org 

Katie Desmond (San Jose)
Director of Public Affairs - Santa Clara & San Benito 

Counties
Planned Parenthood Mar Monte

Office: 408.297.9255 x217
Cell: 415.420.3132

katie_desmond@ppmarmonte.org

Kris Popplewell Ahmed, MPH (San Mateo)
Associate Director

Teen Pregnancy Coalition of San Mateo County
703 Woodside Road, Suite 7

Redwood City, CA 94061
cell: 510.290.5075   

office: 650.367.1937
kris@teenpregnancycoalition.org 

Los Angeles
Angela Acosta (Los Angeles)

HOPE Leadership Institute Program Director
Hispanas Organized for Political Equality (HOPE)

Phone: 213.833.1996 ext. 3
hli@latinas.org  

Audrey Diaz (Los Angeles)
HOPE Policy Director

Hispanas Organized for Political Equality (HOPE)
Phone: 213.622.0606 ext. 4
youthleadership@latinas.org

Helen Torres (Los Angeles)
HOPE Executive Director

Hispanas Organized for Political Equality (HOPE)
Phone: 213.622.0606 ext. 1

htorres@latinas.org

Sacramento
Ana Sandoval (Sacramento)
Communications Director

Planned Parenthood Affiliates of California 
Phone: 916.712.6239 (cell)

Office: 916.446.5247
ana.sandoval@ppacca.org 

 




